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Region Staff Lead Agency/Organization Email Phone 
Northwest Beth Boyle Ohio Department of 

Developmental Disabilities 
Elizabeth.Boyle@dodd.ohio.gov 
 

(614) 582-1133 

 Craig Smith Ohio Mental Health and 
Addiction Services 

Craig.Smith@mha.ohio.gov 
 
 

(419) 381-1881 
 

 Andy Swaisgood Wood Lane Residential 
 

aswaisgood@wlrs.org 
 

(419) 601-1155 
 

 Joey Supina Sandusky Artisans Recovery 
Community Center 

joeysupina@sbcglobal.net 
 

(419) 621-9377 

 Bob Oglesbee Ohio Veterans Home – 
Sandusky Domiciliary 

woglesbee1@yahoo.com 
 

 

Upper 
Northeast 

Carol O’Connell  drcaroloconnell@gmail.com 
 

(614) 563-5923 

 Rick Cirillo Cuyahoga County Board of 
Developmental Disabilities 

CIRILLO.RICHARD@cuyahogabdd.org 
 

(216) 736-2693 

 Tom Ference Ohio Mental Health and 
Addiction Services 

Thomas.Ference@mha.ohio.gov 
 

(330) 467-7131 

 Private Hospitals  
Pam Waite 

The Center for Health Affairs pamela.waite@chanet.org 
 

(216) 255-
3650   

 Heather Leffler Ohio Department of 
Developmental Disabilities 

Heather.Leffler@dodd.ohio.go 
 

(614) 852-6237 

Lower 
Northeast 

Mike Irwin Ohio Department of 
Developmental Disabilities 

Molly.Shaw@dodd.ohio.gov (330) 544-2231 

 Joyce Starr Frank.Beel@osumc.edu Joyce.Starr@mha.ohio.gov 
 

(614) 644-8454 

Central Angela Ray Franklin County Board of 
Developmental Disabilities 

angela.ray@fcbdd.org 
 

(614) 342-5596 
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• See County Listing by Region Below  
 
 

 Kim Mayne Ohio Department of 
Developmental Disabilities 

Kimberly.Mayne@dodd.ohio.gov 
 

(614) 466-1968 

 Beth Boyle Ohio Department of 
Developmental Disabilities 

Elizabeth.Boyle@dodd.ohio.gov 
 

(614) 582-1133 

 Lisa Gordish Ohio Mental Health and 
Addiction Services 

Lisa.Gordish@mha.ohio.gov 
 

(614) 752-0333 

 Frank Beel OSU Wexner Medical Center 
Harding Hospital 

Frank.Beel@osumc.edu 
 

(614) 366-2568 

 Matt Bavinka Ohio Department of 
Developmental Disabilities 

Matthew.Bavlnka@dodd.ohio.gov 
 

(937) 623-6192 
 

Southeast Kim Mayne Ohio Department of 
Developmental Disabilities 

Kimberly.Mayne@dodd.ohio.gov 
 

(614) 466-1968 

 Kathy Coate-Ortiz Ohio Mental Health and 
Addiction Services 

Kathy.Coate-Ortiz@mha.ohio.gov 
 

(614) 644-8905 

 Jennifer Schwirian Ohio Mental Health and 
Addiction Services 

jennifer.schwirian@mha.ohio.gov 
 

(740) 594-5000 

Southwest Matt Bavinka Ohio Department of 
Developmental Disabilities 

Matthew.Bavlnka@dodd.ohio.gov 
 

(937) 623-6192 
 

 Todd Feasel Ohio Mental Health and 
Addiction Services 

Todd.Feasel@mha.ohio.gov 
 

(614) 644-8434 

 Su-Ann Newport ADAMHS Board for 
Montgomery County 

snewport@mcadamhs.org 
 

(937) 443-0416 
ext 114 

 Colleen Mecuri-Johnson Butler County Board of 
Developmental Disabilities 

cmercuri@butlerdd.org 
 

(513) 785-4643 

 Michelle Kolp Kettering Behavioral Medicine 
Center 

Michelle.Kolp@ketteringhealth.org 
 

(937) 534-4625 
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Northwest Ohio – Allen, Auglaize, Darke, Defiance, Erie, Fulton, Hancock, Hardin, Henry, Huron, Lucas, 
Miami, Mercer, Ottawa, Paulding, Putnam, Sandusky, Seneca, Shelby, Van Wert, Williams, Wood, Wyandot 

Upper Northeast Ohio – Ashtabula, Cuyahoga, Geauga, Lake, Lorain, Summit 
 

Lower Northeast Ohio – Ashland, Carroll, Columbiana, Holmes, Mahoning, Medina, Portage, Richland, Stark, 
Trumbull, Tuscarawas, Wayne 

Central Ohio – Champaign, Crawford, Delaware, Fayette, Franklin, Highland, Knox, Licking, Logan, Marion, 
Morrow, Pickaway, Pike, Ross, Union 

Southeast Ohio – Athens, Belmont, Coshocton, Fairfield, Gallia, Guernsey, Harrison, Hocking, Jackson, 
Jefferson, Meigs, Monroe, Morgan, Muskingum, Noble, Perry, Vinton, Washington 

Southwest Ohio – Adams, Brown, Butler, Clark, Clermont, Clinton, Greene, Hamilton, Lawrence, Madison, 
Montgomery, Preble, Scioto, Warren 


